



Fatima Enterprises Limited

487-A, Mumtaz Abad, Vehari Road, MULTAN - 60600 (Pakistan)

Ph : 061-6528143, 6528141
Fax : 061-4234574
Email : DRNAFIS@hotmail.com
: arshadali1704@yahoo.com

Ref. No. : FEL/PSX/106/345

Dated: 26 AUG 2016

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd.
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road,

Karachi Ph. # 111-001-122

FORM-7

Sub.: **FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2016**

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held at 11:00 A.M. on Friday the 26th day of August-2016 at 487-A, Mumtazabad, Multan recommended the followings:-

1) **CASH DIVIDEND**

An Interim Cash Dividend for the 3rd Quarter End on 31-03-2016 at Rs. NIL per share i.e. Nil/. This is in addition to Interim Dividend (s) already paid at Rs. NIL per share i.e. NIL/.

AND / OR

2) **BONUS SHARES**

It has been recommended by the Board of Directors to issue Interim Bonus Shares in proportion of NIL shares (s) for every NIL shares (s) held i.e. NIL/%. This is in addition to the Interim Bonus Shares already issued @ NIL %.

AND / OR

3) **RIGHT SHARES**

The Board has recommended to issue NIL % Right Shares at par / at a discount / premium of Rs. NIL per share in proportion of NIL share (s) for every NIL shares (s). The entitlement of right shares being declared sumultaneously will be / will not be applicable on Bonus Shares as declared above.

AND / OR

4) **ANY OTHER ENTIRLEMENT / CORPORATE ACTION**

AND / OR

5) **ANY OTHER PRICE - SENSITIVE INFORMATION**



Fatima Enterprises Limited

487-A, Mumtaz Abad, Vehari Road, MULTAN - 60600 (Pakistan)

Ph : 061-6528143, 6528141
Fax : 061-4234574
Email : DRNAFIS@hotmail.com
: arshadali1704@yahoo.com

Ref. No. : FEL/_____

Dated: _____

The financial results of the Company are as follows:-

	Unaudited 01 July, 2015 To 31 Mar-2016	Unaudited 01 July, 2014 To 31 Mar-2015	Unaudited 01 Jan, 2016 To 31 Mar- 2016	Unaudited 01 Jan, 2015 To 31 Mar- 2015
(R s . I n T h o u s a n d s)				
SALES-NET	1,108,387	2,015,686	395,223	745,730
COST OF GOODS SOLD	1,280,562	2,292,108	440,843	862,638
GROSS PROFIT	(172,176)	(276,422)	(45,620)	(116,908)
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES	44,301	78,140	14,337	23,915
OPERATING PROFIT / (LOSS)	(216,477)	(354,562)	(59,957)	(140,823)
OTHER INCOME	13	5,304	(-----)	(5,520)
	(216,464)	(349,258)	(59,957)	(146,343)
FINANCIAL CHARGES	156,630	230,350	49,049	67,092
W.P.P.F	-----	-----	-----	-----
W.W.F	-----	-----	-----	-----
	156,630	230,350	49,049	67,092
PROFIT / (LOSS) BEFORE TAXATION	(373,094)	(579,608)	(109,006)	(213,435)
TAXATION	-----	20,157	-----	7,457
PROFIT / (LOSS) AFTER TAXATION	(373,094)	(599,765)	(109,006)	(220,892)
EARNINGS / (LOSS) PER SHARE	(26.22)	(42.14)	(7.66)	(15.52)

The Share Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from 24-08-2016 to 28-08-2016 (both days inclusive).

We will be sending you 200 copies of printed Accounts for distribution amongst the members of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Nafees Iqbal)
Company Secretary